
Gil�g 2025-06-16–2025-08-17 Uppdaterad 2025-04-16 02:17:13

Hållplatser

243 Falun - Vika och åter
Falun resecentrum
Knutpunkten
Grand Hotel
Kris�negymnasiet
Vasagatan
Kullen
Dalavallen
Allevägen
Kungsgårdsvägen
Pionjärvägen
Tulevägen
Hälsinggården E16
Hälsingbergsskolan
Matrisvägen
Skutuddsvägen
Hosjögården
Hosjöskolan
Kyrkvägen
Uddnäsvägen
Uddnäs norra
Birgi�agården
Karlslund
Staberg
Nygården Staberg
Hagtjärn
Eriksberg
Busktäkt
Vikagården
Fernvikens gård
Fernviken
Utanhed
Heden
Hedvägen
Vika kyrkan
Rombovägen Vika

Vikasundet
Herrgårdsviken
Rensbyn norra
Rensbyn
Rensbyn södra
Taxåsen
Åsen
Folkarbyn
Rensbyn
Rensbyn norra
Herrgårdsviken
Vikasundet
Rombovägen Vika
Vika kyrkan

Hållplatser

Folkarbyn
Rensbyn
Rensbyn norra
Herrgårdsviken
Vikasundet
Rombovägen Vika
Vika kyrkan
Hedvägen
Vikaskolan
Hedvägen
Heden
Utanhed
Vika kyrkan
Kolviken
Sörbo Vika
Östantjärna södra
Östantjärna
Österbo
Fernviken
Fernvikens gård
Vikagården
Busktäkt
Eriksberg
Hagtjärn
Nygården Staberg
Staberg
Karlslund
Birgi�agården
Uddnäs norra
Uddnäsvägen
Kyrkvägen
Hosjöskolan
Hosjögården
Skutuddsvägen
Matrisvägen

Hälsingbergsskolan
Hälsinggården E16
Tulevägen
Pionjärvägen
Kungsgårdsvägen
Allevägen
Kullen
Vasagatan
Kris�negymnasiet
Grand Hotel
Knutpunkten
Falun resecentrum



243 Falun - Vika
Tidtabellen gäller 16 juni – 17 augus� 2025 Uppdaterad 2025-04-16 02:17:13

Hållplatser
Falun resecentrum
Knutpunkten
Kullen
Tulevägen
Hälsingbergsskolan
Hosjögården
Staberg
Fernviken
Vika kyrkan
Rensbyn
Folkarbyn
Vika kyrkan

M-F

Måndag-Fredag

M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F L

Lördag

L L L S

Söndag

S S
Linje 243 243 243 243 243 243 243 243 243 243 243 243 243
Anm

8.08
8.14
8.18
8.23
8.26
8.29
8.36 t

14.22
14.25
14.28
14.32
14.34
14.40
14.48
14.53
14.58
15.02
15.05
15.12 t

15.22
15.25
15.28
15.32
15.34
15.40
15.48
15.53
15.58
16.02
16.05
16.12 t

16.44
16.47
16.50
16.54
16.57
17.03
17.12
17.16
17.21
17.24
17.28
17.34 t

17.22
17.25
17.28
17.32
17.34
17.40
17.48
17.53
17.58

21.47
21.50
21.53
21.57
21.58
22.03
22.11
22.15
22.18

8.22
8.25
8.28
8.32
8.33
8.38
8.46
8.50
8.53
8.56
8.59
9.03

12.22
12.25
12.28
12.32
12.33
12.38
12.46
12.50
12.53
12.56
12.59
13.03

16.22
16.25
16.28
16.32
16.33
16.38
16.46
16.50
16.53
16.56
16.59
17.03

19.22
19.25
19.28
19.32
19.33
19.38
19.46
19.50
19.53
19.56
19.59
20.03

12.22
12.25
12.28
12.32
12.33
12.38
12.46
12.50
12.53
12.56
12.59
13.03

16.22
16.25
16.28
16.32
16.33
16.38
16.46
16.50
16.53
16.56
16.59
17.03

19.22
19.25
19.28
19.32
19.33
19.38
19.46
19.50
19.53
19.56
19.59
20.03

Anmärkningar

t = Turen fortsä�er mot Falun



243 Vika - Falun
Tidtabellen gäller 16 juni – 17 augus� 2025 Uppdaterad 2025-04-16 02:17:13

Hållplatser
Folkarbyn
Rensbyn
Vika kyrkan
Vikaskolan
Fernviken
Staberg
Hosjögården
Hälsingbergsskolan
Tulevägen
Kullen
Knutpunkten
Falun resecentrum

M-F

Måndag-Fredag

M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F M-F L

Lördag

L L L S

Söndag

S S
Linje 243 243 243 243 243 243 243 243 243 243 243 243 243 243
Anm

6.13
6.15
6.18

|
6.21
6.25
6.33
6.38
6.40
6.44
6.52
6.54

7.32
7.44
7.49
7.57

|
8.04
8.08
8.16
8.18

8.38
|

8.41
8.45
8.53
8.58
9.00
9.04
9.12
9.14

9.33
|

9.36
9.40
9.48
9.53
9.55
9.59

10.07
10.09

15.14
15.15
15.21
15.25
15.33
15.38
15.40
15.44
15.52
15.54

16.15
|

16.18
16.22
16.30
16.35
16.37
16.41
16.49
16.51

17.37
|

17.40
17.44
17.52
17.57
17.59
18.03
18.11
18.13

9.10
|

9.13
9.17
9.25
9.30
9.32
9.35
9.40
9.42

13.10
|

13.13
13.17
13.25
13.30
13.32
13.35
13.40
13.42

17.10
|

17.13
17.17
17.25
17.30
17.32
17.35
17.40
17.42

20.10
|

20.13
20.17
20.25
20.30
20.32
20.35
20.40
20.42

13.10
|

13.13
13.17
13.25
13.30
13.32
13.35
13.40
13.42

17.10
|

17.13
17.17
17.25
17.30
17.32
17.35
17.40
17.42

20.10
|

20.13
20.17
20.25
20.30
20.32
20.35
20.40
20.42


